• Pro-forma gearing post Entitlement Offer of ~18%, with enhanced cash
position and levers to ensure future funding flexibility including working
capital and strong hedge book profile (above spot prices(2))

• To the extent additional funding is required in the future, flexibility
available to progress a range of options including some or all of;
existing US$30M of MATSA working capital facilities, extension of
the Corporate Facility(3), DeGrussa potential sale (see page 32) and
MATSA Facility extension and/or rescultping (referred to below)

• Post Entitlement Offer, Sandfire is in a strong-capital management position
over the medium term enhancing optionality to align future deleveraging
with production and cashflow profile

• Annual base case financial model (BCFM) review process to
commence in Q1 CY23 as contemplated in the MATSA Facility
documents, provides the opportunity to engage with the facility
lenders to consider an extension and/or resculpting future
repayments to align with the BCFM and incorporate July 2022 Ore
Reserves, production profile and financial parameters

Sandfire capitalisation pre and post Entitlement Offer(1)

Item Units Pre-Entitlement
Offer

Entitlement
Offer(4)

Proforma
position

Share price (AUD)(5) A$/sh 4.79 4.30 4.74

Shares on issue(6)(7) m 410 47 457

Market capitalisation A$m 1,965 200 2,165

Market capitalisation(8) US$m 1,311 134 1,444

Unaudited cash (as at 31 October 2022)(9) US$m 162 134 296

Unaudited total debt (as at 31 October 2022)(9) US$m 620 n/a 620

Unaudited net debt (as at 31 October 2022)(9) US$m 458 n/a 324

Enterprise value(10) US$m 1,768 n/a 1,768

Leverage (Net Debt / FY22 EBITDA) x 1.02x n/a 0.72x

Gearing (Net Debt / Enterprise Value) % 26% n/a 18%

Notes: (1) Certain figures presented on this slide have been rounded to the nearest whole number; (2) Refer to page 34 for further details on hedge book; (3) Sandfire is in discussions with Corporate Facility lenders with regards to a
potential  3 month extension to the Corporate Facility which is currently repayable by 31 December 2022; (4) Gross proceeds from Entitlement Offer (excluding transaction costs); (5) Sandfire pre-Entitlement Offer based on last
traded price of Sandfire shares of A$4.79 per share as at 17 November 2022, Entitlement Offer price based on the Entitlement Offer Price, Sandfire pro-forma based on TERP. TERP is a theoretical calculation only and the actual